JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

June 13, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 109, 108B

Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barker Sen. Brown

Rep. Cameron Sen. Burdick

Rep. Hanna Sen. Nelson

Rep. Nathanson Sen. Winters

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Robin LaMonte, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5018 District Attorneys and Their Deputies — Work Session

SB 5518 Oregon Judicial Department — Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 109A

003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:06 pm.
Opens a Work Session on HB 5018 District Attorneys and
Their Deputies.

009 Doug Wilson, Budget

Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Office

013 Chair Shields

016 Mr. Wilson Introduces Memorandum dated June 12, 2007. HB 5018
District Attorneys and Their Deputies (Exhibit 1).

051 Sen. Winters

053 Mr. Wilson

058 Chair Shields

060 Mr. Wilson I

114 Chair Shields

117 Mr. Wilson Introduces -2 Amendment (Exhibit 2).

145 Sen. Westlund

148 Mr. Wilson

150 Sen. Westlund Move to adopt the -2 Amendment to HB 5018.
Vote: 10-0-0

154 Chair Shields Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

155 Mr. Wilson Discusses Key Performance Measures (Exhibit 3).

187 Rep. Cameron

190 Mr. Wilson

198 Rep. Cameron

213 Sen. Westlund Move to adopt the Key Performance Measures for HB 5018.

Vote: 10-0-0



216
217

222
229

234
248

273
279

289
303

306

315
316
320
336
352
358
361
372
394
400
410
Tape 108B

003
015

030
035
040
092
94
95
97
103
104
108
116
135
137

Chair Shields
Sen. Westlund

Rep. Cameron
Rep. Barker

Chair Shields

John Foote, Clackamas
County District Attorney

Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields

Robin LaMonte
Chair Shields

Paul De Muniz, Chief
Justice, Oregon
Supreme Court.

Sen. Burdick
Chief Justice De Muniz

Ms. LaMonte

Rep. Cameron

Ms. LaMonte

Rep. Hanna

Chief Justice De Muniz
Rep. Hanna

Chair Shields

Ms. LaMonte

Ms. LaMonte
Rep. Nathanson

Ms. LaMonte
Sen. Brown
Ms. LaMonte
Chair Shields
Ms. LaMonte
Chair Shields
Ms. LaMonte
Chair Shields
Rep. Barker
Ms. LaMonte
Sen. Winters
Chair Shields
Chief Justice De Muniz

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Move HB 5018 as Amended to the Full Committee with a Do
Pass recommendation.

Vote: 10-0-0
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Closes Work Session on HB 5018 District Attorneys and Their
Deputies.

Opens Work Session on SB 5518 Judicial Department
Introduces Memorandum dated June 13, 2007 (Exhibit 4).

Supreme Court Interns introduce themselves

Continues her presentation.



139
140
147
154
163
169
174
176
180
183
240
242

252
294
342
351

387
392

405

413
414

419

428
436

440
Tape 109B

002

005
029

Sen. Winters
Sen. Westlund
Sen. Nelson
Ms. LaMonte
Sen. Nelson
Ms. LaMonte
Chair Shields
Sen. Nelson
Ms. LaMonte
Rep. Hanna
Chair Shields
Sen. Westlund

Rep. Cameron
Rep. Nathanson
Rep. Barker
Sen. Burdick

Chair Shields
Ms. LaMonte

Sen. Westlund

Chair Shields
Ms. LaMonte

Sen. Westlund

Chair Shields
Sen. Westlund

Chair Shields

Sen. Westlund

Chair Shields
Sen. Westlund

Move to adopt the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations
on the Policy Option Packages, Adjustments and budget notes
for SB 5518.

Vote: 8-2-0

Ayes: Senators Burdick, Brown, Nelson, Winters, Westlund
Representatives Barker, Nathanson, Shields

Nays: Representatives Cameron and Hanna

Declares the motion CARRIED.

Move to adopt the Key Performance Measures for SB 5518.
Vote: 10-0-0
Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.

Move SB 5518 as Amended and recommended by the
Legislative Fiscal Office.

Vote: 8-2-0

Ayes: Senators Burdick, Brown, Nelson, Winters, Westlund
Representatives Barker, Nathanson, Shields

Nays: Representatives Cameron and Hanna

Declares the motion CARRIED.

Move to adopt the conceptual -1 Amendments to SB 5518.

Vote: 9-1-0

Ayes: Senators Burdick, Brown, Nelson, Winters, Westlund
Representatives Cameron, Barker, Nathanson, Shields

Nay: Representative Hanna

Declares the motion CARRIED.

Move SB 5518 as amended to the Full Committee with a Do
Pass recommendation.



067 Rep. Cameron

094 Chair Shields
098 Chief Justice De Muniz
160 Chair Shields

Additional Exhibits:

Orbits Chat LFO Analyst Recommended (Exhibit 5).

Vote: 8-2-0

Ayes: Senators Burdick, Brown, Nelson, Winters, Westlund
Representatives Barker, Nathanson, Shields

Nays: Representatives Cameron and Hanna

Declares the motion CARRIED.

Adjourns the hearing at 425 pm.

Distribution of Package 111 Prosecutorial Association (Exhibit 6).

Letter from League of Women Voters dated June 13,

2007 (Exhibit 7).



